Form PTO-1594 0 03 -	11-2004	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Pay 03/01) (Pay 03/01)		H.O. Data data d. T. J. J. Off					
10 The Honorable Commissioner		ned original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(les): 102	690696	address of receiving party(ies):					
HighJump Software LLC Individuals(s) Association	n ?	Name: 3M Company					
		Internal					
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	nersnip	Address: 3M Center, Bldg. 220-11W-01					
Corporation-State		Street Address: 2501 Hudson Road					
☐ Other Limited Liability Company - Delawa	re	City: St. Paul State: Minnesota Zip: 55144					
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🛛 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
3. Nature of Conveyance:		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership					
│ │ │ │ │ │ │ │		☐ Limited Partnership					
		☑ Corporation-State Delaware					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	☐ Other					
Other:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
Execution Date: February 19, 2004		representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
		<u>2.611,230</u> 2,080,734 2,051,837					
		2,146,953 2,490,056 2,563,157					
		2,682,607 1,410,254 2,780,779 2,689,251 2,333,552 2,222,478					
		1,879,152 2,412,148					
Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6.	Total number of applications and					
concerning accument should be mailed.		registrations involved: 14					
Name: Michelle M. Michel		<u></u>					
Internal Address: 3M Company, 3M Center, Bldg.	220- 7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$365.00					
11W-01		☐ Enclosed					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 2501 Hudson Road	8.	8. Deposit Account Number:					
		13-3723					
City: St. Paul State: Minnesota Zip:	55144	tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NO	OT USE THIS						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo a true copy of the original document.	regoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is					
Michelle M. Michel Name of Person Signing Muklum Muchel Signature 3/4/04 Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231							
Washington, DC 20231 4 RTIN11 00000029 133723 2611230							

40.00 DA 325.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0275

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HighJump Software LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 6455 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, has adopted, used and is using the following registered mark:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
ADVANTAGE IMPLEMENTATION METHODOLOGY	2,611,230
DATA COLLECTION ADVANTAGE	2,080,734
DATA COLLECTION SYSTEMS, INC. and Design	2,051,837
DCSI	2,146,953
E-FULFILLMENT ADVANTAGE	2,490,056
HIGHJUMP SOFTWARE	2,563,157
HIGHJUMP SOFTWARE RAISING THE BAR ON SUPPLY	
CHAIN EXECUTION and Design	2,682,607
PAL	1,410,254
SUPPLY CHAIN ADVANTAGE	2,780,779
THE HIGHJUMP CHALLENGE	2,689,251
VISION INFORMATION STATION	2,333,552
VISION IS	2,222,478
WAREHOUSE ADVANTAGE	1,879,152
WAREHOUSE ADVANTAGE WEBWISE	2,412,148

WHEREAS, 3M Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HighJump Software LLC does hereby assign unto the said 3M Company all right, title and interest in and to the said registered marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registered marks.

HighJu	mp Software	r/c				
Ву:		/ JU	m	<u></u>	 	
Name:	Chris Heim		,			
Title:	President,	1-				
Date:	President,	7/04	<u>t</u>			
-		J				

STATE OF / innesot) ss.
COUNTY OF Hernepm)

RECORDED: 03/09/2004

On this 19th day of 10000, 2004, before me appeared 1000 the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she/he signed it as a free act on behalf of HighJump Software LLC with authority to do so.

ANDREA S. CARTY
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
NY COMMISSION
EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2005

[stamp]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0276